
~ ~/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
3fi:l'fuff fcmm/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

fcti;lr ~ ~ ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
~ t:!Cf 3tarr!RUT d.fq"/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP / 

.:> .:> 

~ t:!'cf ~ ~-~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
.:> 

~{lacr1(14{J"t/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 22/ (~./Ph. No.0471 - 2565669 /2565726) 
.:> 

t-~ 3fTlt:;ror t'sj ~ I NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

~ /Dt.15.04.2024 

am<1 ~ '<ltS?4ffi ~ 3ffi" ~ ~k1ft>lR9a ~ ~ fm.r ~-tsfm ~ 31l<rl<>ll$01 ~-~ ~~all! ~ ~ -;;rr<fr g-1 On behalf of the President of India, online 

item-rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

Sfi.~ 
fcicRur/Description ~/Details 

Sl. No. 
·-

g't-~. ~-~ ~ m. ~ ~ q1Q'HQ'H~ ~ 3IT3C5R ~ Cf;f ~I m Cf;f ~~/Title of work 
(..' 

1. Replacement of Split AC outdoor units at 0-Biock, Guest House, ATF area, VSSC 
·-

2. ~-~ ~ "#.I E-Tender Notice No. 
q1Q'HQRft1/~QA-:J~1i'QU3/02!2024-25 ~ 15.04.2024 

VSSC/CMG/A03/02/2024-25 Dated 15.04.2024 

~ ~ <ft dJ$" 31011'11~(1 '(>ll?T(1" I Estimate cost 
3. t 14.65 imi/Lakhs .:> 

put to tender 

4. m ~~~~I Period of completion 45 (~·c:=uft>l<H/ Forty Five) t?;ar I Days 

5. 
~ ~ 't"rfil" (~) I Earnest money 

t29,300.00 
deposit (EMD) 

$1\3"iffi$ ~ q;'t ~ I Period for ~ ~t)CfHUI I Bid clarifications : ~ f.lf<ro3{f c6t mf1<r I Receipt of ~3{f cvT ~ I Opening of 
downloading:~ 16.04.2024, 11.00 ~/hrs 17.04.2024, 9.00 ~/hrs ~Ito ~ tenders: ~ 25.04.2024 cvT tenders: ·~ 29.04.2024 cp) 

~/to~ 22.04.2024, .23.00 ~/hrs 23.04.2024,12.00 ~/hrs 23 .00~/hrs 15.00~/hrs 



2. tsft7r ~ 31m AA ~ ~ ~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering :-
.~ Cfft" fo:ld=G"IQ~ct ~rctl Cfft" 'i'T ~ ~/The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:- ' 

Sfi.~. 
SI.No. '4h'4C11 ~/ Eligibility Criteria 

I cil•'4at ~ ftitfitcr 1Jln'VI'/Documentary 
proof for the eligibility 

(~ m ~ ~ ~/To be scanned 

ITi~rl::/a:-. 1-;iiiM~ Q~:a;:;i1:-;~~Q;:;;hj:;:r~~~;;;<tJ<;:;:;o;;-l -;£~;;;:--;:.31;:?:TC"l;;;:::;:fl"'~l?l;:?;ftt~~~fCI;;::;u;::;ii<'l~i);::<tJ:;::;il ~~~~~rr rrm ~ ~ ~ 
~ Cfft" ~ ~Mc:u<'l ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ c;:_qm ·art>t ~ Slfi"'I014:il ~ 
~ 3f<:&~ctl<r1tiFt CfJ1<:it ctJ)- 'fict)lll;:n01Cfl ~ ~ Slfl"!lfU!ct Sifc!tl 

& uploaded) 

a;lc/Note: 

6ft/b. 

~~~~~ 
Should have satisfactorily completed the ·.works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven years 
ending previous day of last date of submission 

Work orders and completion certificates 
issued by the authority concerned to establish 
work experience. 

of bids. ii) ~ ~ c;:_qm ~ ~ ~ ~ctr 
i. ~ ~ m. ~ ~ ~ ~ Slf1011014:il ~ mtr ~ Slfl"'l014:il (~ 
.311CfJQ(1 ~ ~ 40% ~ ~ a:r tiT/Three tR~ ~) 3fr e011illf%Q I 
similar works each costing not less than 40% of · Comple!ion certificates for works issued by 
the estimated cost (tJT/or) Private parties shall be supported by TDS 
ii.~ ~ ~. ~ ~ ~ ~ .311CfJQ(1 (Tax De•1ucted at Source) certificates. 
~ t' 60%~ ~ a:r tiT/Two similar works 
each costing not less than 60% of the estimated 
cost (tJT/or) 
iii.'Q'Cfl' ~ ~. ~ ~ .311CfJQ(1 ~ 
~ 80% ~ CfJlf' a:r tiT/One similar work costing 
not less than 80% of the estimated cost. 

a:flc:/Note: 
i. ~~~ Jmf:a' t Cllcti"J,~c:>I01 l'inlm~~ ~~~~~~~I 

Similar work shall mean Air conditioning works OR nature of work similar to the title of 
work. 

ii. ~ 1Tlr CfJ1<:it CfJT ~. ~ ~ Cll@faCfJ ~ ~ 7% Slfc!t ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ m tR 
aMTa:r ~ ~ ctCfJ' tiT ~ ~. ~ 7fUIG1T ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 
Q f<"j r1~Cfl{ o I ~ 3ffiffi ~ ctCfJ' ~~I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the 
actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated from the date of 
completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. 3'4'-Cfim:alti1Cfct ~~~~Cfll4i~ct ~~IJI.<>"lli<tJ01 ~~mnr~~~ 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility/evaluation. 

~ ~ ri ~ ~ ~Applicable only ~ c:rm ~ ~ d<RUT ~ ~ Slfc!rl 
for Maintenance contract works - tfrtn:J; ~ Copies of PF and ESI registration certificates. 
~ ~· ci;5?i<tJ{OI ~~/Should have PF 

,__ ___ ..~..-.:e.a'-'-nd=--=E-=..:SI registration. ·-. 
3. ~ ~ ~ ..j-'~~l't'r1 rrm ~ ~ ~ ctJT ~ 'llt ~ e;fcti~;;Jl 

www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO m_ www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO ~6'1'AI$c ~ 51301~5 ~ ;:nr ~ t1 
~ q;5?iCf){UI ~ ~ 344ctct ~iSl'AI$C: ~ ~~ ~ t1 ~-m.f ~ ~ ~ ~ ~rc;Cf)' m:m 
.m¢'~ Q~e5 ctJ)- ~ t1 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web s;te www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing fee. The 
procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender processing fee is payable to 
M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. ~ C\f<"'I~;;J11 ctJ)- 51301~5 m ~ t fo'lfck;ICfJH ctJ)- ~ ~ ~ QT:i ~ tiT ~I fo'l~t;ICfJR 
e;qm ~ ~ 1Tlr C\fctl~;:n ~'ilRf f<mm e;qm 'AC":alf'lct ~ ~I ~ qrm- dT'm ~ a; 
~~ ctJ)- 'i'T ~ CRa ~ iff ~ ~ ctJ)-~ ~ ~I 

2 



Downloading of tender documents alvne will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the bidding. 
The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification subsequently by Department. If 
found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~.m c); mtr 34~CfC'1 tm 1 ~ ~G!Q;tst ~ c); ft;lv ~ affi mw, ~ ~ am l mcmt 
affi ~ I ~ ~. ~Q'HQtFfl\ ~. ffi'6qa:j('1q'{IH - 695 022 c); ~ tR ~ 3101~C'1 ~ 
c;cJRT ~ ~ ~ (~) ~ ~ ~ 4cfRT ~ ~ 1frttr c);~~ ~f ~~I~ 
~ -mw. ~ -srrcc:r ~ <fi'r ~ ~ ~ 18o ftro:IT ~ ~ -~~ ~ ~. M c); ~ ~ 3RT 
~ ~ err ~.m q;)-~ err ~ ""'"'er"''{OI ~ -anmr 3tR ~ G~~c;l4il't1 c); ft;lv ~ <fi'r 
~ fcmm ~ ttcfi I $<'l<t?IGfq; ~ ~ cfi'r ~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Mon~y Deposit for value specified in Para 1 C!bove, in tf'le 

. form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any Scheduled Bank issued in 
favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 (or) in the form of Bank guarantee 
issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit she1ll be vaPd for 180 d3ys from the due date of 
receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DO is furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on 
opening of tenders and refund of EMD for unsuccessful tendemrs will be made through Cheque I 
electronically by the Deparfment. 
b) ~ ~17fC'1/~ ~ ~ CfiT CJCIT Cii'{~ql<'l QIHQ'HQIH~ ~ Cf·~ QIHQfiQIH~ ~ .mt:lR ~I 
3C\OQOQIH ~ q-'114''{01 SIIHIOiq~ ~ FvrMf ~ <k;" (~,m¢t)rorrcft "QCf dJfiH" ~ 6M" {*'fi~)/Cfl<R 
~~ <'ltJ ~ Jmtm (~)l~"f3Sf;q:c; "QCf ~ ~~ ~ tJOHQ'HQIH$ ~ ~ 
fclGfQ;tst ~ ~ ~ c;cJRT ~ q-'114''{01 SIIHIOI4~ ~ ~ ~~ ~ISIIHIOI4~ ~ cfi'r 
~~~11$"~~~~~~1 .:> 

The MSME units claiming exemption of Tenr.ter cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration certificate 
issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board \KVIB) I Coir Board I 
National Small industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of Handicrafts and handlooms or any 
other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due 
date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. jq~CfC'1 tm 1 ~ ~~giSt ~ ~ 3tR '8"IH<r tR 311 ~. ~ "QCj- 31GR~ ~ - ~. 
cftQ{JQ:a'fi\ cjsrr c); <iilm~'!l ~ ~~c;11J ~ ~~ .:> 

Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division -
Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time spec;fied in Para 1 above. 

7' a) ~ CfiT i1<'f ~. fvlfcrar ~ cfi'r ~ ~ 3tR '8"IH<r q;)- ~ m ~. 311 1)1't.lf01", ~ "QCf 
31GR~ ~ ":. ~. C11Q:aQ:a'f1\ ~ ct <iilm~'!l ~. ~ ~ ~ ~. ~ 1 ~ tffi:c q;)- crtRrC'1T 
~. ~ fcmrr ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ cfi'r ~ ~ J-tR '8"IH<r q;)- ~ m ~ ~ ~ 
-srrcc:r Oiffi.:><fi'r ~~err~ q;)-~ n'R tR 31t<l1tC'1 fcmrr aTQdlfl 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the Office of the 
Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba~ Trivandrum on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is not received on or before due 

. date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. • 
b) ~ (iJf11(1~ ~ ~ CfiT CJCIT Cii'{~qJ(il QIHQ'HQIH~ ~ eR QIHQ'HQ~ ~ .mt:lR ~ I 
~ ~ q\lflCfj'{OI SIIHI014:;ij ~ Y-'114''{01 SIIHI014~ 3i"tR tRr 5(ir) ~ :a:f'itC11Ci1'81'{ 31Ci1SIIHifUIC'1 ~ "SI'fa 
~ ~ ~I 3q~CfC'1 ~/\>IIHIOiq~ cfi'r ~ "SI'fa 3l1 1)1't.lf01", ~ Q1f 31GR~ ~-~. 
e~1Q{JQ:a'f1\ ~. ffiMa:iC'l'&«IH ct "''m~'!l ~ ~ ~ <fi'r ~ ~ q;)- "C'11rr ~ tR ~ m ~ 
~ ~ .:>M-1 ~ ~ ~ <fi'r ~ ~ q;)- c=~m ~ tR ~ m ~ ~ "S~ta t;lfC{f 01ffi 
M ~err~ n'R tR ~ ~ q;)- 31t<l1tC'1 fcmrr -anmr1 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard copy of 
MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above memorandum I certificate shall 
be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the office of the Deputy Hea:t, Construction and 
Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of 
opening of tender. If hard copy is not received on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 

8. ~ ~ cfi'r .3ffiffi" ~ eR ~ ~ ~ ~ <ii't~ql<'l GI~C\14'1'{1 cfi'r C1<iicr11<fl'l Qct qlfUlfv:;qq;
~ ~ "31TQ'dfrl C'1<iicr1"1<fll "QCf qlfU'If'TO!l<ii ~ ~ ~ tR 3iJdt ~~air I Jt.~i4'V1 f<tit:r ~I 
C'1<iicr1"l<fl'l "QCf qJfUlf-i:aq; ~ ct Jie>-O!li"'""' c); c;'ttrcrr, G!~c;l<iil't ~ ~ f<tit:r mr C\t=C'lta$1 CfiT ~ 

3 



~ ~ fatfra:roT fcli<:rr aTVdiT 1 ma- qJm m:rr f<fl ~ ~ ~ ~ <fiT ~ a:rtr CR<t en- ~ ~ 
~ ~ 31t=d'iCfll'l CR <ft ~ .1ft'l" ~ ~<fiT 3m)' ~ ~ ~ ~nfm;r a:rti' fcli<:rr ~I ~ 
~. ~ ~ (mnr fa:lfck;ICfll'lT cR ~ ~ <ft ~) <fiT~~. ~ ~ fa:lRic;ICf>Hl cfi'r 
~ ~ -~ ~ (1tiT (1Cflo-~~cf;l JO(("<liCfl<rl" ~ c;m;, mnr ~ ~ 3tR ~ ~~~r-m ;l; 
~m~~~~~ 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished valid EMD 
only will be opened. On opening of TechPical & commercial bid, further detailed scrutiny I evaluation will 
be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the documents furnished by the 
tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be 
rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered for further processing. The price bid of only 
those tenderers '<llho ha\·e been qualified during the scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened 
separately on a specified date (with due intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per 
tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. ~ fiRic;l&ll'l ~ ~- ufit <m Fa'lhlliC\<rl mttt ~ q~akle1 fcli<:rr m1 Cfl;,:q;,fu ~ q"'(', ~ 
~a=rr am ~ q~af<:lC1 fcli<:rr m! ~ ufit ~ ~ ~ ¥ ~ ~ ~. tr:r I m ~r 
~ ~ ~ ~ ~. ~ q"'(' ~ ~ 311Cfl~(1 c;n7l'(1' tfff 2% Gt q"'(' 3fWr fa:losq)c;CT1 mttl' ~ cfi'r 
~ t1 ~ ~ 

Earnest rr.oney of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On completiun 
of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption for payment of Earnest 
money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost put to tender to be submitted 
immediat3ly on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 

10 . . ~ fa:lfclc;ICfll'l, fa:lfac;I(J ~ m ~ ~. ;JJtr ~TCfl', fl'IQCH-'1~ I m, ft~QCH~ I N m, 
h ~ ~ 'fcl .. hfa:l ~ ~ . hfa:l ~ -~fa:l ~ . "fa:l ~ ~ ~ ... ~ 4-ftlQCHI-'H C\IQ/$-'11 <l'(-~.:'('1"11 I $-'11 <l'l-~ I $ I <l'l-~.:'('1:;> I $-'11 <l'(-~.:'('151 <t~l 1-.'"' .l101"11C1 <t1 

~. ~ C1iT ~ cRI ~ ~ ~ ~ .3rarnR", fifac;ICf>Hl I ~ ~ ~<lfcFC'1Cfl ~ <fiT, 
~ cmuiT ~. ~ ~ JfGt ~~~ ~ a:rti' ~I ~. ~ <rl<llill'l ~ .3rarnR, ~-~ 
tR-~ ~ cfi'r ~~ ~ ~ ~ mat am ~ ~ mmfr ~ ~ ~ <fiT ~<:fql 
311.,.nc;CT1 ~ tfR1 >rfC(1 ~ ~ ~ ~ <ft ~I 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior permission 
of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD--contractsiEngineer-SG I Engineer-SF I 
Fngineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the contractors I supervisors 
personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside the campus due to security reason. 
However this will be reviewed periodically as per the security protocol. Vehicle with material for 
loading and unloading to site will be permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. mttr ~ -:r~qf(:l cfi'r 31R ~ ~ ~ Cfl'lcAal<>ll ~ ir101C1CH m ~ ~ ~ Cf>t ~ 
m ~ am..<r a:rtr t 3tR ~ CflRUT ~ ~ ~ m >rfC(1 ~ fa!rFcRJm <fiT w; m C1iT ~ 

. mc=IT ti mfr fa:lfclc;IQ ~ ~ ~RIT <fiT~ a:rti' ~ ~ <IT ~ ~ra ~ fa:lfclaiCfll'l c;qm ~~ 
¥ <ft ~ t, 31fq~Cfll'l CR <ft ~I , , 
The tender accepting au:hority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest or any 
other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any 
reason. All tenders in whi~h any of the prescribed condit;on is not fulfilled or any condition including that of 
conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily rejected. 

12. mttr ~ 'lfiS?qf<"l ~ .3-ffi' ~ fa1FcRJ ~ Cfl'lcAal(>ll ~ m ~r -art'~' m ~ ~ m m ~ 
!OJ~ch~<rl I m m cfi'r m;rr ~ Cfi'Rt C1iT 3ft ~ mc=IT t (1tiT fa:lfclc;ICf•l'l $"H' ~ ~ ~ 3ft c;rcrr a:rti' 
cRml 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the scope / Qr 
reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have any claim what so 
ever on this account. 

13. mttr ~ 'll~qf(:l cfi'r 31R ~ ~ ~ Cfl'lcAal(>ll ~ ~ Cf>t ~ ~ ~ m ~ ~ 3lm 
<fiT ~ m C1iT ~ mc=IT t (1tiT fa:lfclc;ICfll'l <fiT ~ dTQ' ~ q"'(' tf' ~ ~ ~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the whole or 
any part of the tender anc the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate quoted. 

4 



Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tendets submitted 
by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~ ~ Cf>'tVlCI I('II ~{UT ~ ~ ~-~ tR ~ ~ \jfJVlCIIJI ~ t" .3rvmR' ~ 
q;)' ~ ~ CfiT ~ mc:rr tl ' .;) 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in accordance with the 
policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. Fvlfcle;JCf>l{ q;)' fcmm t- ~ t- ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 
~ ~ 'hJ~;:a:a~ 6c! f\Jls:Aal'< ~ c:afcffi ~ 1 ~ ~ ~'?'lelcf;) ~am- t1 ~ 3;r c:af<t<141 
CfiT crm:r 3ft" ~ ~ ~ '\if)' ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Cfi11:r <R' ~ ~ m J.)' ~ qif ~ ~ 
~ """ ~T nmm ~ ~ '<'"'q\)('1 ~ft CfiT ~'?'lelcf;) ~am- t1 ~ ~ ~ ~ra CfiT 
3<"<>iEl~ ~ tR ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Cf){ tT ~ nm ~ ~ m-~~ 

' ' . 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre of the 
Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near relative is working. 
He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him in any capacity or are 
subsequently employed by"' him and who are near relatives to any Gazetted Officer in the Department of 
Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor would render him liable for rejection of tender or 
cancellation of contre1ct. 

11. ~. 3=: m 1 eli 3r.F'R' ~ V1ftc:r ct:t 3fflflf fcrf't lt ctilr4t-Ciilf 120 ~ ~ ~ Wtt1 
~ ~ ICfli't ~ :nftt eli 3tG{ 3JqiiT 'ffii1CI' (f'l'q'lf ~ t "liT ~ c#:t trffi vcf ~ * i1iU' 
qftqdit crnrr t ~ 1itHPT, ~ ~ ~ il'ltt t m ~ ftirr ~ ~ ~ 3'lR tf{ ~ 
q'fiqJ(f ft;q ftm ~~~eli 50% (~ lilfcnffi) CfiT ~ ~ CfiT ~ tanr tl 3ml', 
f.)~&ICfil<t ~ m ct:t jitf-1~&• # amr ~ ct:t ~ i1it tt ~~ · 
The tencter should be valid for minimum perio,1 of 120 days from the due dote of receipt of the 
tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the validity period or 
makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender which are not acceptable to the 
Department, the Government shall without prejudice to any other right or .remedy, be at liberty to 
forfeit 50% (Fiftl Percent) of the Earnest Money L>eposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not 
be allowed to participate in the re-tendering process of the work. 

18. ~ tR ~ ~ tR, ~ FvlfclaJ'hH1 t- mtr ~ Cf>'{R' ~ anrm1 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful ter.derer. 

19. Fvl~al'hl'< ~ ~ ~ ~ mfi Cf){, ~~. 3JII~:ai , ~ Cf){, JlfH 3"QCR' ~ ~~ ~ ~1 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service Tax, 
labour cess etc. 

20. <'1'hcr11cf;) ~ t" ~ ffl.,j'JQ'flt) q Q'f!\J11Q'flt) \01Ji1Uiq:t1 ~ lJfc1:ai' ~ ~ ~ ~~ 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be subm;tted along with the Technical bid 

~/ 
31f V1nir I Deputy Head 

'tftc:ltll-~I CMD- Contracts 

5 



aq; .. '>Jcf:l-qjfillf.;.:qq; iffi;ft t- m mHtm~a 4fitit\\il~ t- m eft g qftt ~eft \ii'TV, ~ 3l$f9i"H mt 
9I m~4ictirU ~ 3t~ta fimrr ;;mrnr• 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH TECHNO-
. COMMERCIAL BID. FAILING WHICH THE TENDERER$ ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. Cft"k6s~~~~~~art'r~mrm~r1 
Work orders issued by thr· authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ art'!' ~ dTQ' fi<Hif?<i \141HI014"1 I 
..:> ..:> ' 

Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. ~ ~ ~ ~ t~'IH'Tif ~ ~ ~ qft<Hror q;r m ~ q;r ~@~~ .. ,;>, ~ 1 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as per the 

eligibility c.ritei"ia. 

4. ~ trrfb:IT ~ arfr m ~ fi<Hif?<i \141HIOI4"1 ~ (mc=r tR CfiTCJ miT Cfl{) \141HIOI4"1, t ~ 
~~I 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 

Source) certificates. 

5. ~ ~ <t ~ <fi'r 1;ffil I(~ ~) 

Copy of valid electrical cc1tractor's license. (Not Applicable). 

6. ~ ~ ~~ ci..:s~~Cf;{Uj m-r <fi'r 1;ffil <~ ~> 

Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ cfi'r ~ ~..m * ~-1 * 3fG1fi'R' ~ ~ * fmr 3~(4f{g(1 ~ tiiHifCCi .mrttt ..:> ..:> 

~ ~ ~ ri ;A' ~ cfi'r ~ ~~ ~ ~ ~ -m;r ~ ri cfi'r ~ (~ ~. ~.53)1 
A list · of eom'pleted works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contrar,t (Page No. E-53). 

8. ¢;:r I~ <t ~I PAN I TAN details. 

9. 'ij':q'(;:Jf \il'm uftl' I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~ ~ ~ cfi'r ~I Company Profile with details. 

11. \Jl'IQfit) cj\Jflq;{Oil)f~ /GST registration certificate. 

12. 31~ftct(1 ~~~~';c=IT I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

1t~s-q9Dt ;m: /IMPORTANT NOTE 
' 

~ ~ ~ ca•aiil\il 1 h' QltQ'AQ~t tiJhfHol 'lllti014W, ~ mi1'it *t ~ fMit ~ ~ ~ 1fT 

3lRl' ~. 3'4' 1iltllir, F.Pfrur 'Crcf ~ -;mm - ~. ~ ~ ~ ~. ¥r· ~ tfi.lft., 
~:oa;ia'fllt - 695022, m- t- ctii:cflt'l:q # ~ m.rr ~ 1fT ~ ~ ~ hilT ~ 1 ~ 
~ mifit *t ~ fc!rfft 3fh' P'll' ~ ~T 3lft m h' ~I QltQ'AQAt q\iftq;'(UI 'lllti014W ~ WTf 
iftt 1jf1C(f ~ *t ~ t, at ~ ~ ~· a'tt 9I ll~fd fimrr ~I 

Original document of EMD I valid MSME registration certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND 
or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division • Contracts, Vikmm Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram -
695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD I 
MSME registration certificate is not received on or befo!'e due date and time of opening of tender, the 
tender offer will be summarily rejected. 

6 


